

## CERTIFICATE

## Management system as per

ISO 9001 : 2015

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

**JSW ENERGY LIMITED** Village Nandiwade, Post - Jaigad, Taluka and District Ratnagiri - 415 614, Maharashtra, India

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

## **Electric Power Generation by using Coal**

Certificate Registration No.44 100 17391407 Audit Report No.2.5-6874/2015

**Certification Body** at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Valid from 03.08.2020 Valid until **02.08.2023** Initial certification 03.08.2017

Mumbai, 31.07.2020

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

**TÜV NORD CERT GmbH** Langemarckstrasse 20 45141 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in

